IN RE: PETITION FOR ADMIN. VARIANCE *  PBEFORE THE
NW/5 Red Lion Road, 2200' NE
of the ¢/l of Stevens Road *  DEPUTY ZONING COMMISSTONER
{11322 Red Lign Road)
11th Election District *  OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

5th Councilmanic District
* Case No. 97-403-A

Roger W. Gilliam, et ux
Yetitioners *

FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSTIONS OF LAW

This matter comes before the Deputy Zoning Commissioner for
consideration of a Petition for Administrative Variance for that property
known as 11322 Red Lion Road, located in the vicinity of Pulaski Highway
in White Marsh. The Petition was filed by the owners of the property,
Roger W. and Diane M. Gilliam. The Petitioners seek relief from Sectiaon
400.3 of the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations (B.C.Z2.R.) to permit an
accessory structure height of 18 feet in lieu of the maximum permitted 15
Feet for a proposed 42' x 30' garage. The subject property and relief
sought are more particularly described on the site plan submitted which
was accepted into evidence and marked as Pebitioner's Exhibit 1.

The Petitioners have filed the supporting affidavits as required
hy Section 26-127 (bB)(1) of the Baltimore County Code. The subject property
having been posted and there being no requests for a public hearing, a
decision shall be vrendered based upon the documentation contained within
the case file. Based upon the information available, there is no evidence

in the file to indicate that the requested variance would adversely affect

the health, safety or general welfare of the surrounding community and
gé%gﬁ should therefore be granted. Tarthermore, strict compliance with the
3 WY N\B.C.Z.R. would result in practical difficulty and/or unreasonable hardship

A A,
R Mg

upon the Petitioners. In the opinion of the Deputy Zoning Commissioner,

g




Err
o

the information, pictures, and affidavits submitted provide sufficient
facts that comply with the requirements of Section 307.1 of the B.C.Z.R.
rursuant to the posting of the property and the provisions of
both the Baltimore County Code and the B.C.Z.R. having been met, and for
the reasons set forth above, the relief requested should be granted.
THEREFORE, IT IS ORDERED by the Deputy Zoning Commissioner for
. YA - .

Baltimore County this / day of April, 1997 that the Petition for
Administrative Variance seeking relief from Sectlion 400.3 of the Baltimore
County Zoning Regulations (B.C.Z.R.) 1o permit an accessory struclure
height: of 18 feet in lieu of the maximum permitted 1% feet for a proposed
42" w 30 garage, in accordance with Petitioner's Exhibit 1, be and is
hereby GRANTED, subject, however, to the following reastrictions:

13 The Petitioners may apply for their building

permit and be granted same upon receipt of this Order;

however, Petitioners are hereby made aware that pro-~

ceeding at this time is at their own risk until such

Lime as the 30-day appellate process from this Order

has expired. 1If, for whatever reason, this Order Iis

reversed, the relief granted herein shall be rescinded.

2) The Petitioners shall not allow or cause the

accessory structure to be converted to a second dwell-

ing wunit and/or apartments. The proposed garage shall

contain neo living or sleeping guarters, and no kitchen

or bathroom facilities.

3) When applying for a building permit, the site

rlan filed most reference this case and set forth and
address the restrictions of thils Order.

Lzﬁéi&/)ééfy/ééﬁéicrﬂ<v

TIMOTHY M. KGTROCO
Deputy Zoning Commissioner
THK:bjs for Baltimore County



. r

ltimore Count Suite 112, Courthouse
ga 1 go mi y 400 Washington Avenue

O s 1§510ner . Towson, Maryland 21204
Office of Planning and Zoning (410) 887-4386

April 21, 1997

Mr. & Mrs. Roger W. Gilliam
11322 Red Lion Road
White Marsh, Maryland 21162

RE:

Dear

PETITION FOR ADMINISTRATIVE VARTANCE

NW/S Red Lion Road, 2200' NE of the ¢/l of Stevens Road
(11322 Red Lion Road)

11th Election District - 5th Councilmanic District
Roger W. Gilliam, et ux - Petitioners

Case No. 97-403-A

Mr. & Mrs. Gilliam:

Enclosed please find a copy of the decision rendered in the

above-captioned matter. The Petition for Administrative Variance has been
granted in accordance with the attached Order. '

able,

In the event any party finds the decision rendered is unfavor-
any party may file an appeal to the County Board of Appeals within

thirty (30) days of the date of this Order. Far further information on
filing an appeal, please contact the Permits and Development Management
Office at 887-3391l.

Very truly yours,

k/ém% Jbopro<e

TIMOTHY M. XOTROCQ
Deputy Zoning Commissiocner

T™™K:bis for Baltimore County

cC:

Y prinied wath Sovbaan Ink

People's Counsel

le
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Petition for Administrative Variance

to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County

for the property located at {3225 Red hio~ Rd while Jtush
which is presently zoned /D =,

L]

This Petition shalil be filed with the Offlce of Zoning Administration & Development Managemant.
The undersignad, legal cwner(s) of the property situate in Baltimore'County and which is described in the desoription and plat attached
herato and made a part hereof, hereby petition for a Variance from Section(s)

LYoo, 3 o ﬂC[MJ‘?‘ A vﬂ(z‘fa.-c"h&{ garage Ivofj bt ok 187 1 liete ot /5

of the Zoning Regulations of Baltimore County, to the Zoning Law of Baltimore County; for the following reasons: (indicate hardship or

ctical difficulty) .
Prectel e (Ve hauve. plans 15 pucchase ‘an RV anol
hﬂ‘?ﬁ\ Q \”\\3\\€,¢\ ce ‘\‘“’\‘1 e Ko ) OOPEIQ {T‘
M The Qaraqe .
Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by Zoning Regulations.

I, or we, agree 1o pay expenses of above Variance advertising, posting, etc., upon filing of this petltion, and further agree to and are to
be bound by the zoning regulations and restrictions of Baltimors County adopted pursuant to the Zoning Law for Baitimore County,

IWe do sciemnly declare and affirm, under the penalties of parjury, that {/we are the
lagad ownier(s) of the praperty which is the subject of thls Peution,

Leg ner(s):
@Qt(‘ A - Cj\ ((\dm

Contract Purchaser/iesses:

(Typa or Print Name) {Type or Print-Xlame}
x
Signalure Signature (@]
Diane MG o,
Address (Type or Print Name)
_D:Lf.y»ueL Sy S Ol
City State Jipcode Signature

Attorney for Petitioner:

322 K edlion Ed, 235274

{Type or Print Name} . Address Phane No.
W h e Mcw.r/\' Md. S,

Cy State Zipcoda
gignature Namae, Address and phane number of representative to ba contasted.
Addrass Phone No. Name
City State Zpcade . Addrass Phone Na.

A Publle Hearing having been requested and/or lound fo be reguired, itis ordered by the Zoning Commilssioner of Ballimare County, this day af o__
that ther subject mater of this petition be set for o public hearing , advertised, as required by the Zoning Regulctions of Ballimore County, in two newspapers of general
circulation throughout Balitimeore Counly, and that the property be reposted.

Ioning Commissioner of Balhmaore County

reviewep by: 2204 DATE: '3/ 76/ 7 D(.,Ké Prinied wilh Saybean Ink ITEM #: So%
L

on Recycind Papor
ESTIMATED POSTING DATE: '3_! 36/ 77




o o i t of
Af f ldaV]-t K(lllsl;lill)xggir:tive Variance

The undersigned hereby affirms under the penalties of perjury to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, as follows:

That the information herein given is within the personal knowledge of the Affiani(s) and that Affiant(s) is/are competent 1o
testify thereto in the event that a public hearing is scheduled in the future wi;l regard thereto.

That the Affiant(s) does/do presently reside at ' ‘ 3 515’ ‘Q{ L t 01 QOP

address

white ’/h“rsi}u el Qile 2

Gity Zip Gode

That based upon personal knowiedge, the following are the facts upon which 1iwe base the request for an Administrative
Variance at the above ;d/irms: (indjcate hardship or practical difficulty)

S?Z?x acd 14" rooF 492711'7" will only, allow .
For a_ g Celding heaht; Recavse AL the hels‘f‘"
ofFun BV _heina nedely Yo rhe s <eling will
ot _allowo ac dhle @Us heooo T8 Ie ‘Fo\(7 ,
Carseol o Yoo The Vech, le & bhe e e VP N
o s-e ¥ O ~e.\IPOt WS o v

That Affiant(s) acknowledge(s) that if a protest is filed, Affiant(s) will be required to pay a reposting and advertising fee and
may be required to provide additjonal information.

@W W Dl lraim

)
"

(sigpatugel\) Q (signature)
(CC_ L), I“lam Diaune. M, Gillian,
ftype or printhame) b {type or print name)
STATE OF MARYLAND, COUNTY OF BALTIMORE, to wit:
I HEREBY CERTIFY, this __ ) _dayor__ Y™ Artch 11921, before me, a Notary Public of the State

of Maryland, in and for the County aforesaid, personally appeared
“ N ¥ R A \
Reger W G\ \ipon = Diave M, G AV AL

the Affiants(s) herein, personally known or satisfactorily identified to me as such Affiantt(s), and made oath in due form of law
that the matters and facts hereinabove set forth are true and correct to the best of hister/their knowledge and belief.

AS WITNESS my hand and Notarial Seal.
. - 5
2~ \-97 B @,@\W WMA,

date NOTARY PUBLIC

My Commission Expires: oL ‘2 2~ 9 8



o o i ' t of
Af f ldaVIt X(li::luilr)ﬁgir:tive Variance

The undersigned hereby affirms under the penalties of perjury to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, as {ollows:

“That the information herein given is within the personal knowiedge of the Affiant{s} and that Affiani(s) is/are competent 10
testify thereto in the event that a public hearing is scheduled in the future %1;;7 :hercto

That the Affiant(s) does/do presently reside at // 3 ,9 & /(:7/‘\ (/l
address

éa//u/_“mfjr[r /72/’/.—)//54;1

Zip Coae

That based upon personal knowledge, the following are the facts upon which [ive base the request for an Administrative
Variance at the above address: (indicate hardabip or pmﬁcnl difflcutty)

Ky Jﬁmﬁfql\g/{ 13~ rooF jﬂ)/q/ﬁl’ st 'HJQ QAra &
uu// r’)\v allpw Foo a G ceslinng heial?
Aecau st QF"W\Q \neLqM— AF the Qv lﬁ“’;mo)
Y\&U“\w ~7 ! 777«? 5 C{_ﬁ//ﬂ’m luz// r’)c7‘ C?//c‘vff/
fo T'hﬂ J@VS L)@Qo/ 7‘" 4@ J:uf/u A: ¥, (f’ry/
Qc: 'F@“‘T’R-Q '&/Qﬁfﬁ;le 1= he \c&tderj AW N
Ca Se ot r\e%goairg, . v '

That Affiani(s) acknowledge(s) that if a protest is filed, Afﬁam(s) will be requited to pay a reposting and advertising fee and
may be required to provide additional Information.

o 0. A

(}’Lﬂ’i“-(’d )V\ - Ml-ﬂ‘p\,_

(ug re} (\ {sipnatuse)
27 WD) . )1 'lﬁW\ Diwne . G heon
WPO ‘of pRt rameaj {type ot print name)
STATE OF MARYLAND, COUNTY OF BALTIMORE, to wit:
1 HEREBY CERTIFY, this__ |\ dayof T™oned 1997 before me,a Notary Public of the State

of Maryland, in and for the County aforesaid, personally appeared
Roqer WG\ An v Dinge -G \ine

the Affiants(s) herein, personally known or satisfactorily jdentified to me as such Affianti(s), and made oath in due form of law
that the matters and facts hereinabove set forth are true and correct (o the best of hisferftheir knowtedge and belief.

AS WITNESS my hand and Notarial Seal. i}
T - Qe Kt

date NOTARY PUBLIC

My Commission Expires: )} -g 2 93




® | ®
Petition for Administrative Variance

to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County

for the property located at |/ 353 f\)@_aof) Lién P&ﬂ Whits Hhesh
which is presently zoned !252 395"

This Petition shall be flied with the Office of Zoning Administration & Development Managemant,
The undersigned, legal owner(s) of the property situate in Baltimore Gounty and which is described [n tha description and plat attached
hereto and made a pest hereof, hereby petition for a Variance from Section(s)

H400.3 +& peompt & ol achied Jerepe hwjhv‘ ot S 10 Hetn ot 157

of the Zoning Regulatians of Baltimore County, to the Zoning Law of Baltimore County; for the following reasons: {indicate hardship of
practicai difficulty) O/
U}e, l(\CLUQ, \p(ang 1’6 bDur'c'Jms'e QN ‘Q,\A’ G
o v AY . !
'/\ezef-l o8 \f\\ﬁl‘\e«"‘ el w‘\c‘ ‘\‘D Ao DG/#?Q 172' /57
“Jhe gara J€. |

Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by Zoning Regulations.

I, or we, agree to pay expenses of abova Variance advertising, pesting, etc., upon tiling of this petition, and further agree to and are to
ba bound by the zoning regulations and restrictions of Baltimore County adopted pursuant to the Zoning Law for Baltimore County.

I/wa do solemnly declare and affirm, under the penaltias of pedury, that iwe ate the
iagal owner(s) of the property which is the sublect of this Petitlon.

Cantract Putchases/Lessee: Lm;%%::
¥
L WA, G { “ .
(Type or Print Narme! (Type of Print Mame)
1 E L P7I Y S M—M‘\
Signature Bignature )
Diane . Gilliqu,
Address (Type or Print Nama} -
Y - Mt%-
City ftata Zipcode Blgnature
Attorney for Petitioner:
(1327 Lo Lopn KA. 335279
{Type or Print Name) ] ! Addreas Phane No,
white Marsh M4 2012
Ci v "~ State Zipcade
-Signature Name, Address and phone number of represantative o be conlasted,
"Adcirgss : hana No, Name
City State Zpcade . Adidress Phone Na.

A Public Hetring having been requested and/or found to he retuited, it is ordered by the Zoning Commissloner of Ballimers Cauniy, thls___ day of |3 J—
that the sublect matter of this patiilon be set far @ pubfic hearing , advertised, as required by tha loning Reguiallons ot Ballimore County, In twa newspapers of general
clhrevialion througheut Baltimore Counly, and that the properly be repasted.

laning Coammissioner of Ballimore Counly

@ REVIEWED 8Y: ’7/147C DATE: ?/30/’ 4 @ Printed with Soyboan ink ITEM #: Yoy

ofi Recyciod Papar
ESTIMATED POSTING DATE __ 2 / 3 /¢ 7
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~ BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND N, 028570
OFFICE OF FINANCE - REVENUE DIVISION -
MISCELLANEOUS CASH RECEIPT :

DATE iz’/M A 4 ACCOUNT Gl 675
0 A .

T Ly o 50 ¢ :

T e f{; 5 AMOUNT s ] , ;

RECE!VED&?‘J{”(& D‘m_u,c__,, &T/ﬂar.w - JI3ZE Jecurf; T YA

FROW:

(_‘:}’/ [ ;“?(J 1/5(. IR ﬁh 51::-’;' o

FOR:
FAROLIIE0ZNTCHRE $50., 60
B EA D003 HORHOF 1997

BTON VALIDATIGN OR SIGNATURE OF GASHIER
SBTONER PG AQENDY,  YEVLOW - CUSTOMER :




CERTIFICATE OF POSTING

RY: Case # 97-403-A

Peililoner/Developer:
(Roger Gilllam)

Daie of Hogsing/ Closing:
(April 14, 1997)

Baldmote County Department of’
Permits and Development Managemend

County Office Bullding, Room 111
111 West Chesapeake Avesie
Towson, Maryland 21204

Attention: Ms. Gwendolyn Stephens

Ladies and Gentlemen:

This letter Is o certify under the penatdes of perjury that the necessary sign(s) required by law

were posted conspicnously on the property locaied ai,

11322 Red Lion Road Baliimore, Maryland 21262

The sign(s) were posted an March 28, 1997
{Month, Day, Year)

Sincerely,
s "1

(Slgnature of SE Poster & Date)

‘Thomas 1. Ogle, Sr. .
(Printed Name)

325 NicholsonRoad___
{Address)

Baltimore, Maryland 21221

'vuaL i

'M“i“lﬂlulﬂ!ﬂll TR LAY Lage
fEsas o (#10)-637-8405
(Yelephone Number)

ey nm,mm"*' LT



Exhibit A . *PLANNE FILL IN THE POSTING AND

CLOSIN ATES.
NV W oz
Request for Zoning: Administrative Variance

Date to be Posted: Anytime before but no later than ¥ 5/ 3 8/7 7

Format for Sign Printing, Black Lettors on a White Background:

ZQNIN G NOTICE

Case No.. 77- 403>

Fo__perimt o _oletactield po by b- o
- #2EL > &L__jg_ér_a—/ﬂ/ 241
/8T in frew L4 /5

PUBLIC HEARING ?

PURSUANT TO SECTION 26-127(b) (1), BALTIMORE COUNTY CODE ,
AN ELIGIBLE INDIVIDUAL OR GROUP MAY REQUEST A PUBLIC HEARING
CONCERNING THE PROPOSED VARIANCE, PROVIDED THE REQUEST IS
RECEIVED IN THE ZONING REVIEW BUREAU BEFORE 5:00 P.M. ON

Y Al ey /597

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION IS AVAILABLE AT THE DEPARTMENT OF
PERMITS AND DEVELOPMENT MANAGEMENT, COUNTY OFFICE BUILDING,
111 WEST CHESAPEAKE AVE., TOWSON, MD 21204, (410) 887-3391

PO NOT REMOVE THIS SIGN AND POST UNTIL AFTER ABOVE DATE UNDER PENALTY OF LAW

HANDICAPPED ACCESSIBLE

9196
post2.dos
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; Development Processing
Baltimore County County Office Building

Department of Permits and 111 West Chesapeake Avenue
Development Management Towson, Maryland 21204

Y
- —a

&

ZONING HEARING ADVERTISING AND POSTING REQUIREMENTS & PROCEDURES

Baltimore County zoning regulations require that notice be given to the
general public/neighboring property owners relative to property which
is the subject of an upcoming zoning hearing. For theose petitions which
require a public hearing, this notice is accomplished by posting a sign
on the property (responsibility of which, lies with the
petitioner/applicant) and placement of a notice in at least one
newspaper of general circulation in the County.

This office will ensure that the legal requirements for advertising are
satisfied. However, the petitioner is responsible for the costs
associated with this requirement.

Billing for legal advertising, due upon receipt, will come from and
should be remitted directly to the newspaper.

NON-PAYMENT OF ADVERTISING FEES WILL, STAY ISSUANCE OF ZONING ORDER.

ARNOLD JABLON, DIRECTCR

el i iy i G Sy A gt W A Mg M S T T TSy P U S A i O P R S S g ok Y S gk S Y s S g e oy UL S N S oA SN S S NN A S SR S MU P T T A e e g

For newspaper advertising:

Ttem No.: FO>

Petitioner: Koq.;(' Lo/ @J//!.;f.m

v}
Location: [/ 322 Kl Lo %éﬁ:ﬂ

PLEASE FORWARD ADVERTISING BILL TO:

NAME : KO;U’ . 05 Hivies
apnrEss: [ /372 Rel [Lior Lowl
bbb Wapcsh, g 2HE2
PHONE NUMBER: (ﬂf/o) T KE T 27/

AJ:ggs
{Revised 09/24/96)

. Prnied wilh Soybaan ink

Priiqd walh Soybean ink

on Recycled Maper
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Baltimore County Development Processing

. , County Office Building
Department of Permits and 111 West Chesapeake Avenue

Development Management ' Towson, Maryland 21204

April 15, 1997

Mr. and Mrs. Roger Gilliam
11322 Red Lion Road
White Marsh, MD 21162

RE: Item No.: 403
Case No.: 97-403-A
Petitiocner: Roger Gilliam, et ux

Dear Mr. and Mrs. Gilliam:

The Zoning Advisory Committee (ZAC), which consists of representa-
tives from Baltimore County approval agencies, has reviewed the plans
submitted with the above referenced petition, which was accepted for
processing by Permits and Development Management (PDM), Zoning Review, on
March 20, 1997,

Any comments submitted thus far from the members of ZAC that offer or
request Iinformation on your petition are attached. These comments are not
intended to indicate the appropriateness of the zoning action requested,
but to assure that all parties (zoning commissioner, attorney, petitioner,
etc.) are made aware of plans or problems with regard to the proposed
improvements that may have a bearing on this case. Only those comments
that are informative will be forwarded to you; those that are not
informative will be placed in the permanent case file,

If you need further information or have any questions regarding these
comments, please do not hesitate to contact the commenting agency or
Roslyn Eubanks in the zoning office (887-3391).

Sincerely, .

(S R
w Y w (\jJ‘C‘V -t.".’:.'m:.,\_%, \ N
W. Carl Richards, Jr. ﬁéf

Zoning Supervisor

WCR/re
Attachment(s)

nlad with Soyboan ink
on Recycled Papeat



BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

TO: Arnold Jablon, Director DATE: April 4, 1997
Department of Permits and Development Management

FROM: Arnold F. 'Pat' Kaller, III, Director
0ffice of Planning

SUBJECT: 11322 Red Lion Road

INFORMATION:
Item Number: 403
Petitioner: Gilliam Property

Property Size:

Zoning: DR 3.5

Requested Action: Administrative Variance

Hearing Date: / /

SUMMARY OF RECOMMENDATIONS:

Should the applicant’'s request be granted, a condition should be rlaced in the
order restricting the use of the accessory structure for storage purposes only,

Prepared by' M 1, '{//%fl/

Division Chief: QZQ 5( Z @M

AFK/JL: xdn

TTEM403/PZONE/ZACL

—t————



8 A d"’f MORE COUNTY, MARYLAND
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AND RESOURCE MANAGEMENT
INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

r0: pOM DATE: “;%/£;3452;7

FROM: R. Bruce Seeley
Permits and Development Review
DEPRM

SUBJECT: Zoning Adviscry Comm1§£?e
Meeting Date:

The Department of Environmental Protection & Resource Mapagemsnt has no
comments for the foilowing Zoning Advisory Committes Items:

Item #'s: /ﬁ(o Hoﬁ
397 Ho§
"L/Ol HoP
7@3)
RBS:sp

BRUCEZ2/DEPRM/TAT3BP



’_ David L. Winstead
ST Maryland Department of Transportation e ilhams
PPS ) State Highway Administration i
Ms. Roslyn Eubanks RE: Baltimore County 4.4.97
Baltimore Gounty Office of ftem No. 4,7 VA LG

Permits and Development Management
County Office Building, Room 109
Towson, Maryland 21204

Dear Ms. Eubanks:

This office has reviewed the referenced item and we have no objection to
approval as it does not access a State roadway and is not affected by any State
Highway Administration projects.

Please contact Larry Gredlein at 410-545-5608 if you have any questions.

Thank you for the opportunity to review this item.

Vary truly yours,

/-’(/- -

& Ronald Burns, Chief
Engineering Access Permits
Division

LG

My telephone number is

Maryland Relay Service for Impaired Hearing or Speech
1-800-735-2258 Statewide Toll Free

Mailing Address: P.O. Box 717 » Baitimore, MD 21203-0717
Street Address: 707 North Calvert Street ° Baltimore, Maryiand 21202




Fire Department

700 East Joppa Road Suite 901
Towson, MDD 21286-5500
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BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTEROFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

TO: Arnold Jablon, Director Date: April 7, 1997
Department of Permits & Development
Management

i
FROM: '\, bert W. Bowling, Chief
_ Development Plans Review Division

SUBJECT: Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting

for Aprili 7, 199
Ttem Nos. 402 403;)404, 405, 406, 407, 408 and 386

The Development Plans Review Division has reviewed the subject
zoning item, and we have no comments.

RWB:HJQ:cab

cc: File

ZONE4Q7.NOC
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Baltimore County IgeveIOpr(r)lg_lt Plraho?ing
Department of Permits and ounty Otlice Building

111 West Chesapeake Avenue
Development Management Towson, Maryland 21204

March 28, 1997
ABOUT YOUR ADMINTSTRATIVE VARIANCE

CASE NUMBER: 97-403-3
11322 Red Lion Road
NW/S Red Lion Road, 2200' NE of c/1 Stevens Road
11th Election District - 5th Councilmanic
Legal Owner(s): Roger W. and Diane M. Gilliam
Post by Date: 3/30/97
Closing Date: 4/14/97

Contact made with this office regarding the status of this case should reference the case number and be
directed to 887-3391. This notice serves as a refresher regarding the administrative process.

1) The Zoning Notice sign must be visible on the property under petition on or before the "Post by Date"
noted above. It should remain there until after the closing date.

2) The "Closing Date" noted above, is the deadline for a neighbor to file a formal request for a public
hearing.

3) After the closing date, the file will be reviewed by the Zoning or Deputy Zoning Commissioner. He/She
may (a) grant the requested relief, (b) deny the requested relief, or (c) Order that the matter be set
in for a public hearing. You will receive written notification (typically within 7 to 10 days) as to
whether or not your petition has been granted, denied, or will go to public hearing.

4) In cases that must go to a public hearing (whether due to a neigbbor's formal request or by Order of the
Commissioner), notification of same will be forwarded to you. The sign on the property must be changed
giving notice of the hearing's date, time and location. As when the sign was originally posted, certi-
fication of this change and a photograph of the altered sign, must be forwarded to this office.

PLEASE UNDERSTAND THAT ON THE CLOSING DATE, THE PROCESS IS NOT
COMPLETE. THE FILE MUST GO THROUGH FINAL REVIEW. ORDERS ARE NOT
AVAILABLE FOR DISTRIBUTION VIA PICK-UP. WHEN READY, THE ORDER WILL BE
FORWARDED TO YOU VIA FIRST CLASS MAIL.

J A
Arnold Jablon

Director

ce: Roger and Diane Gilliam
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